
#9 Alabama (11-4 , 7-1) -vs- #1 Indiana (14-0 , 9-0)
01/01/2026 at Pasadena, California (Rose Bowl Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:12 PM   End of Game: 04:13 PM   Duration: 03:01
Referee: Mar,Kevin   Line Judge: Garmond,Keith   Side Judge: Graves,Mark   Umpire: Podraza,Rick
Back Judge: Young,Daniel   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Richeson,Robert   Field Judge: Martinez,Joseph
Temperature: 60   Wind: SW 3mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 01/01/2026
Site: Pasadena, California (Rose Bowl Stadium)
Attendance: 90,278

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ALA 0 0 3 0 3
IND 0 17 7 14 38

Qtr Time Scoring Play ALA IND
2nd 14:57 IND - Radicic,Nicolas 31 yd field goal 16 plays, 84 yards, TOP 08:55 0 3

2nd 10:49
IND - Becker,Charlie 21 yd pass from Mendoza,Fernando (Radicic,Nicolas kick) 4 plays, 34 yards,
TOP 01:47 0 10

2nd 00:17
IND - Cooper Jr.,Omar 1 yd pass from Mendoza,Fernando (Radicic,Nicolas kick) 11 plays, 58 yards,
TOP 02:52 0 17

3rd 07:46
IND - Sarratt,Elijah 24 yd pass from Mendoza,Fernando (Radicic,Nicolas kick) 10 plays, 79 yards,
TOP 05:40 0 24

3rd 02:44 ALA - Talty,Conor 28 yd field goal 9 plays, 65 yards, TOP 05:02 3 24
4th 14:21 IND - Black,Kaelon 25 yd run (Radicic,Nicolas kick), 6 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:23 3 31
4th 10:33 IND - Hemby,Roman 18 yd run (Radicic,Nicolas kick), 5 plays, 63 yards, TOP 02:44 3 38



Team Statistics ALA IND
FIRST DOWNS 11 22
    Rushing 2 14
    Passing 9 7
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 23 215
    Attempts 17 50
    Avg. Per Rush 1.4 4.3
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 49 246
    Yds. Lost 26 31
NET YARDS Passing 170 192
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 24-33-0 14-16-0
    Avg. / Att. 5.2 12.0
    Avg. / Comp. 7.1 13.7
    TDs 0 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 193 407
    Plays 50 66
    Avg. / Play 3.9 6.2
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 1-5 1-10
PUNTS-YARDS 4-172 2-83
    Avg. / Punt 43 41.5
    Net / Punt 39.0 41.5
    Inside 20 1 1
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-130 7-455
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 65.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 45.9
    Touchbacks 2 6
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-16-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 8.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-14-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 14.0 NaN
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 25:39 34:21
        1st Quarter 4:08 10:52
        2nd Quarter 8:58 6:02
        3rd Quarter 6:36 8:24
        4th Quarter 5:57 9:03
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 11 9 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 2 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 3-3
        Touchdowns 0-1 2-3
        Field Goals 1-1 1-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-22 3-25
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 5-5
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

#9 Alabama #1 Indiana

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Mack,Austin 11 16 103 0 0 34 3
Simpson,Ty 12 16 67 0 0 18 0
Hill,Daniel 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 33 170 0 0 34 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Mendoza,Fernando 14 16 192 3 0 38 3
Totals 14 16 192 3 0 38 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Simpson,Ty 3 17 0 17 0 9 5.7
Hill,Daniel 5 13 0 13 0 6 2.6
Riley,Kevin 3 2 0 2 0 2 0.7
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Mack,Austin 5 17 25 -8 0 13 -1.6
Totals 17 49 26 23 0 13 1.4

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Black,Kaelon 15 99 0 99 1 25 6.6
Hemby,Roman 18 92 3 89 1 21 4.9
Mendoza,Fernando 8 38 22 16 0 12 2.0
Martin,Khobie 4 11 0 11 0 4 2.8
Mendoza,Alberto 2 6 0 6 0 5 3.0
TEAM 3 0 6 -6 0 0 -2.0
Totals 50 246 31 215 2 25 4.3

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Bernard,Germie 4 60 0 34
Williams,Ryan 6 53 0 26
Cuevas,Josh 4 35 0 16
Horton,Isaiah 2 16 0 10
Hill,Daniel 7 5 0 6
Miller,Jamarion 1 1 0 1
Brooks,Lotzeir 0 0 0 0
Riley,Kevin 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 170 0 34

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Becker,Charlie 2 51 1 30
Cooper Jr.,Omar 3 45 1 38
Sarratt,Elijah 4 40 1 24
Nowakowski,Riley 3 36 0 31
Black,Kaelon 1 11 0 11
Williams Jr.,E.J. 1 9 0 9
Totals 14 192 3 38

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Doud,Blake 4 172 43 50 1 0 1
Totals 4 172 43.0 50 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
McCarthy,Mitch 2 83 41.5 44 1 0 0
Totals 2 83 41.5 44 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brooks,Lotzeir 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Brady,Jonathan 2 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Talty,Conor 3rd 02:44 28 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Radicic,Nicolas 2nd 14:57 31 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Talty,Conor 2 130 2 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Warren,Quinn 7 455 6 0 65.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
#9 Alabama Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Hubbard,Bray 7 1 8 1.5/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Overton,LT 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,Zabien 6 — 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hill-Green,Nikhai 2 4 6 1.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lawson,Deontae 2 2 4 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Pierre,Yhonzae 3 1 4 1.5/10 1.5/10 — —/— - — — —
Mincey,Zavier 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sabb,Keon 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jefferson,Justin 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simmons,London 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Domani 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Morgan,Red 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keenan III,Tim 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Taylor,Ivan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Russaw,Qua — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee Jr.,Dijon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jones,DaShawn 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hill,Justin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Calhoun,Cam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Renaud,Jordan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brooks,Lotzeir 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keeley,Keon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reese,QB 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hill,Edric 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Austin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simpson,Ty — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Talty,Conor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 48 18 66.0 5.0/25 3.0/22 — —/— - 2 — —

#1 Indiana Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Fisher,Aiden 5 2 7 1.0/7 1.0/7 1 —/— - — — —
Boykin,Devan 6 1 7 3.0/14 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Hardy,Rolijah 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Jones,Isaiah 1 3 4 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — 1
Ponds,D'Angelo 3 — 3 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Sharpe,Jamari 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Louis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wheeler,Hosea 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ndukwe,Daniel 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ferrell,Amare 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kamara,Mikail 1 — 1 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Landino,Mario 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Baldwin Jr.,Byron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Ratcliff,Dominique 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tucker,Tyrique — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Hemby,Roman — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cooper Jr.,Omar — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Black,Kaelon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sarratt,Elijah — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Radicic,Nicolas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Becker,Charlie — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 31 10 41.0 6.0/32 3.0/25 2 1/— - 3 — 5



Drive Chart
 
 
#9 Alabama

#1 Indiana

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ALA41 13:00 PUNT IND41 08:52 PUNT 8-18 04:08
2nd ALA25 14:57 KO ALA34 12:36 DOWNS 4-9 02:21
2nd ALA14 10:44 KO ALA38 08:02 PUNT 5-24 02:42
2nd ALA15 06:42 PUNT IND42 03:09 FUMB 7-43 03:33
2nd ALA25 00:17 KO ALA24 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:17
3rd ALA25 15:00 KO ALA28 13:26 PUNT 3-3 01:34
3rd ALA25 07:46 KO IND10 02:44 FG 9-65 05:02
4th ALA25 14:21 KO ALA15 13:17 PUNT 3-(-10) 01:04
4th ALA25 10:33 KO IND33 05:40 DOWNS 11-42 04:53

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st IND25 15:00 KO IND20 13:00 PUNT 3-(-5) 02:00
1st IND3 08:52 PUNT ALA13 14:57 FG 16-84 08:55
2nd ALA34 12:36 DOWNS ALA0 10:49 TD 4-34 01:47
2nd IND43 08:02 PUNT IND41 06:42 PUNT 3-(-2) 01:20
2nd IND42 03:09 FUMB ALA0 00:17 TD 11-58 02:52
3rd IND21 13:26 PUNT ALA0 07:46 TD 10-79 05:40
3rd IND25 02:44 KO ALA0 14:21 TD 6-75 03:23
4th IND37 13:17 PUNT ALA0 10:33 TD 5-63 02:44
4th IND33 05:40 DOWNS IND49 00:00 HALF 9-16 05:40



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
#9 Alabama wins toss and defers; IND will receive; ALA will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Talty,Conor
kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

#1 Indiana at 15:00
1st and 10 at IND25 #1 Indiana drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at IND25 (15:00) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando sacked for loss of 2 yards to the IND23 (Pierre,Yhonzae, Lawson,Deontae).
2nd and 12 at IND23 (14:26) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush right for 8 yards gain to the IND31 (Jefferson,Justin).
3rd and 4 at IND31 (13:49) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando sacked for loss of 11 yards to the IND20 (Hubbard,Bray).
4th and 15 at IND20 (13:06) McCarthy,Mitch punt 39 yards to the ALA41, out of bounds at ALA41.

#9 Alabama at 13:00
1st and 10 at ALA41 #9 Alabama drive start at 13:00.
1st and 10 at ALA41 (13:00) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass incomplete short left to Cuevas,Josh thrown to ALA45 QB hurried by

Landino,Mario.
2nd and 10 at ALA41 (12:54) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Williams,Ryan caught at ALA44, for 4 yards to the

ALA45 (Sharpe,Jamari).
3rd and 6 at ALA45 (12:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short middle to Hill,Daniel caught at ALA50, for 6 yards

to the IND49 (Fisher,Aiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND49 (11:49) Simpson,Ty pass complete short right to Cuevas,Josh caught at IND44, for 6 yards to the IND43

(Hardy,Rolijah).
2nd and 4 at IND43 (11:04) Hill,Daniel rush left for 6 yards gain to the IND37 (Moore,Louis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND37 (10:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Daniel rush right for 0 yards to the IND37 (Moore,Louis; Hardy,Rolijah).
2nd and 10 at IND37 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Hill,Daniel caught at IND43, for 4 yards loss

to the IND41 (Boykin,Devan).
3rd and 14 at IND41 (09:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass incomplete deep left to Williams,Ryan thrown to IND06 broken up

by Moore,Louis QB hurried by Baldwin Jr.,Byron.
4th and 14 at IND41 (08:58) Doud,Blake punt 38 yards to the IND03.

#1 Indiana at 08:52
1st and 10 at IND3 #1 Indiana drive start at 08:52.
1st and 10 at IND3 (08:52) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the IND05 (Simmons,London).
2nd and 8 at IND5 (08:17) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the IND11 (Russaw,Qua; Hill-Green,Nikhai).
3rd and 2 at IND11 (07:40) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short middle to Sarratt,Elijah caught at IND15, for 7 yards to

the IND18 (Brown,Zabien), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND18 (07:04) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short left to Sarratt,Elijah caught at IND20, for 9 yards to the

IND27 (Hill-Green,Nikhai; Lawson,Deontae).
2nd and 1 at IND27 (06:24) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short right to Sarratt,Elijah caught at IND26, for 0 yards to

the IND27 (Brown,Zabien).
3rd and 1 at IND27 (05:49) Hemby,Roman rush middle for 2 yards gain to the IND29 (Hubbard,Bray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND29 (05:17) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush left for 1 yard gain to the IND30 (Sabb,Keon; Renaud,Jordan).
2nd and 9 at IND30 (04:41) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete deep right to Becker,Charlie caught at ALA40, for 30 yards to

the ALA40 (Brown,Zabien), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA40 (04:35) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush left for 5 yards gain to the ALA35 (Pierre,Yhonzae).
2nd and 5 at ALA35 (03:52) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ALA29 (Overton,LT), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA29 (03:12) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short right to Williams Jr.,E.J. caught at ALA26, for 9 yards to

the ALA20 (Brown,Zabien), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at ALA20 (02:31) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ALA13 (Sabb,Keon; Overton,LT), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA13 (01:49) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALA12 (Hill,Edric).
2nd and 9 at ALA12 Timeout #1 Indiana, clock 01:07.
2nd and 9 at ALA12 (01:07) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short middle to Nowakowski,Riley caught at ALA12, for 0

yards to the ALA12 (Keenan III,Tim).
3rd and 9 at ALA12 (00:22) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ALA13 (Hill-Green,Nikhai; Hubbard,Bray).

#9 Alabama 0-0 #1 Indiana

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 10 at ALA13 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 10 at ALA13 (14:59) Radicic,Nicolas field goal attempt from 31 yards GOOD (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark), clock

14:57.
1st and 10 at IND35 (14:57) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00, Touchback.

#9 Alabama 0-3 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 14:57
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 14:57.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (14:57) Riley,Kevin rush left for 0 yards to the ALA25 (Jones,Isaiah).
2nd and 10 at ALA25 (14:11) Riley,Kevin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALA27 (Jones,Isaiah; Wheeler,Hosea).
3rd and 8 at ALA27 (13:30) Shotgun Simpson,Ty rush right for 7 yards gain to the ALA34 (Fisher,Aiden).



4th and 1 at ALA34 Timeout #9 Alabama, clock 12:44.
4th and 1 at ALA34 (12:44) Shotgun Hill,Daniel pass complete short middle to Bernard,Germie caught at ALA32, for 0 yards to the

ALA34 (Jones,Isaiah; Hardy,Rolijah), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

#1 Indiana at 12:36
1st and 10 at ALA34 #1 Indiana drive start at 12:36.
1st and 10 at ALA34 (12:35) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush left for 4 yards gain to the ALA30 (Jefferson,Justin), out of bounds

PENALTY IND Holding (Smith,Carter) 10 yards from ALA34 to ALA44. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at ALA44 (12:05) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush right for 21 yards gain to the ALA23 (Hubbard,Bray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA23 (11:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALA21 (Simmons,London; Hill-

Green,Nikhai).
2nd and 8 at ALA21 (10:58) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass incomplete short left to Becker,Charlie thrown to ALA11 broken up by

Jones,DaShawn.
3rd and 8 at ALA21 (10:55) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete deep middle to Becker,Charlie caught at ALA00, for 21 yards

to the ALA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA3 Radicic,Nicolas kick attempt good (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark).
1st and 10 at IND35 (10:49) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00 Brooks,Lotzeir return 14 yards to the ALA14 (Baldwin

Jr.,Byron).
#9 Alabama 0-10 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 10:44
1st and 10 at ALA14 #9 Alabama drive start at 10:44.
1st and 10 at ALA14 (10:44) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Williams,Ryan caught at ALA18, for 5 yards to the

ALA19 (Sharpe,Jamari).
2nd and 5 at ALA19 (10:04) Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Bernard,Germie caught at ALA29, for 18 yards to the ALA37

(Fisher,Aiden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA37 (09:27) Simpson,Ty pass incomplete short right to Bernard,Germie thrown to ALA34.
2nd and 10 at ALA37 (09:25) Shotgun Hill,Daniel rush middle for 0 yards to the ALA37 (Landino,Mario).
3rd and 10 at ALA37 (08:48) Shotgun Simpson,Ty rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALA38 (Ndukwe,Daniel).
4th and 9 at ALA38 (08:12) Doud,Blake punt 36 yards to the IND26 Brady,Jonathan return 17 yards to the IND43 (Mincey,Zavier).

#1 Indiana at 08:02
1st and 10 at IND43 #1 Indiana drive start at 08:02.
1st and 10 at IND43 (08:02) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando sacked for loss of 9 yards to the IND34 (Pierre,Yhonzae).
2nd and 19 at IND34 (07:24) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 7 yards gain to the IND41 (Mincey,Zavier).Black,Kaelon injured on

the play
3rd and 12 at IND41 (06:56) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass incomplete short middle to Nowakowski,Riley thrown to ALA43 broken

up by Lee Jr.,Dijon.
4th and 12 at IND41 (06:48) McCarthy,Mitch punt 44 yards to the ALA15 fair catch by Adams,Cole at ALA15.

#9 Alabama at 06:42
1st and 10 at ALA15 #9 Alabama drive start at 06:42.
1st and 10 at ALA15 (06:42) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short right to Cuevas,Josh caught at ALA21, for 8 yards to the

ALA23 (Ponds,D'Angelo).
2nd and 2 at ALA23 (06:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short middle to Hill,Daniel caught at ALA27, for 5 yards

to the ALA28 (Hardy,Rolijah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA28 (05:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Hill,Daniel rush left for 5 yards gain to the ALA33 (Boykin,Devan).
2nd and 5 at ALA33 (05:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Williams,Ryan caught at ALA46, for 13 yards

to the ALA46 (Ponds,D'Angelo), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA46 (04:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Hill,Daniel caught at ALA46, for 3 yards to

the ALA49 (Boykin,Devan), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at ALA49 (04:05) Riley,Kevin rush right for 0 yards to the ALA49 (Ratcliff,Dominique).
3rd and 7 at ALA49 (03:22) Shotgun Simpson,Ty rush left for 9 yards gain to the IND42 fumbled by Simpson,Ty at IND42 forced by

Ponds,D'Angelo recovered by IND Jones,Isaiah at IND42, End Of Play.

#1 Indiana at 03:09
1st and 10 at IND42 #1 Indiana drive start at 03:09.
1st and 10 at IND42 (03:07) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IND46 (Morgan,Red).
2nd and 6 at IND46 (02:34) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush right for 3 yards gain to the IND49 (Sabb,Keon).
3rd and 3 at IND49 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 3 at IND49 (02:00) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ALA44 (Jackson,Domani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA44 (01:28) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush left for 8 yards gain to the ALA36 (Jackson,Domani), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at ALA36 (01:22) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ALA33 (Hubbard,Bray), 1ST DOWN. The

previous play is under automatic review - "First down". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (01:22) Shotgun #1
R.Hemby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ALA35 (#18 B.Hubbard)).

1st and 10 at ALA33 (01:12) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush left for 7 yards gain to the ALA26 (Hubbard,Bray).
2nd and 3 at ALA26 (01:07) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short middle to Black,Kaelon caught at ALA22, for 11 yards

to the ALA15 (Hubbard,Bray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA15 (00:52) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short left to Nowakowski,Riley caught at ALA10, for 5 yards

to the ALA10, out of bounds at ALA10.
2nd and 5 at ALA10 (00:50) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ALA05 (Lee Jr.,Dijon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at ALA5 (00:25) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ALA01 (Simmons,London).



2nd and 1 at ALA1 Timeout #1 Indiana, clock 00:21.
2nd and 1 at ALA1 (00:20) Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short left to Cooper Jr.,Omar caught at ALA00, for 1 yard to the ALA00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:17.
1st and 10 at ALA3 Radicic,Nicolas kick attempt good (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark).
1st and 10 at IND35 (00:17) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00, Touchback.

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

ALA will receive; IND will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

#9 Alabama 0-17 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 00:17
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (00:15) Kneel down by Simpson,Ty at ALA24 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at ALA24 End of game, clock 00:00.

#9 Alabama 0-17 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 15:00
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (15:00) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short right to Williams,Ryan caught at ALA20, for 2 yards loss to the

ALA23 (Boykin,Devan).
2nd and 12 at ALA23 (14:20) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass incomplete short middle to Cuevas,Josh thrown to ALA23 broken up by

Landino,Mario.
3rd and 12 at ALA23 (14:17) Shotgun Simpson,Ty pass complete short left to Cuevas,Josh caught at ALA25, for 5 yards to the ALA28

(Sharpe,Jamari).
4th and 7 at ALA28 (13:34) Doud,Blake punt 50 yards to the IND22 Brady,Jonathan return for loss of 1 yard to the IND21

(Brooks,Lotzeir).

#1 Indiana at 13:26
1st and 10 at IND21 #1 Indiana drive start at 13:26.
1st and 10 at IND21 (13:26) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush left for 4 yards gain to the IND25 (Jefferson,Justin), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at IND25 (12:51) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 3 yards gain to the IND28 (Lawson,Deontae).
3rd and 3 at IND28 (12:15) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush middle for 8 yards gain to the IND36 (Lawson,Deontae), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND36 (11:40) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush left for 5 yards gain to the IND41 (Pierre,Yhonzae).
2nd and 5 at IND41 (11:09) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush right for 12 yards gain to the ALA47 (Brown,Zabien), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA47 (10:28) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short left to Cooper Jr.,Omar caught at IND49, for 6 yards to

the ALA41 (Morgan,Red; Overton,LT).
2nd and 4 at ALA41 (09:49) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ALA33 (Overton,LT), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA33 (09:11) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush left for 1 yard gain to the ALA32 (Keeley,Keon).
2nd and 9 at ALA32 (08:33) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ALA24 (Hill-Green,Nikhai).
3rd and 1 at ALA24 (07:52) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete deep left to Sarratt,Elijah caught at ALA00, for 24 yards to

the ALA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA3 Radicic,Nicolas kick attempt good (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark).
1st and 10 at IND35 (07:46) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00, Touchback.

#9 Alabama 0-24 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 07:46
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (07:46) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short left to Miller,Jamarion caught at ALA20, for 1 yard to the

ALA26 (Ndukwe,Daniel), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at ALA26 (07:09) Shotgun Mack,Austin rush right for 13 yards gain to the ALA39 (Fisher,Aiden), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA39 (06:32) Shotgun Hill,Daniel rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALA41 (Jones,Isaiah; Fisher,Aiden).
2nd and 8 at ALA41 (05:57) No Huddle-Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete deep right to Bernard,Germie caught at IND36, for 34

yards to the IND25, out of bounds at IND25, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND25 Timeout #9 Alabama, clock 05:13.
1st and 10 at IND25 (05:13) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Cuevas,Josh caught at IND09, for 16 yards to the

IND09, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at IND9 (04:38) Shotgun Mack,Austin rush left for 4 yards gain to the IND05 (Boykin,Devan).
2nd and 5 at IND5 (03:53) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Hill,Daniel caught at IND10, for 5 yards loss to the

IND10, End Of Play.
3rd and 10 at IND10 (02:50) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass incomplete short right to Brooks,Lotzeir thrown to IND03 QB hurried by

Hardy,Rolijah.
4th and 10 at IND10 (02:45) Talty,Conor field goal attempt from 28 yards GOOD (H: Doud,Blake, LS: Rozier,Alex), clock 02:44.
1st and 10 at ALA35 (02:44) Talty,Conor kickoff 65 yards to the IND00, Touchback.

#9 Alabama 3-24 #1 Indiana

#1 Indiana at 02:44



1st and 10 at IND25 #1 Indiana drive start at 02:44.
1st and 10 at IND25 (02:42) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 0 yards to the IND25 (Overton,LT).
2nd and 10 at IND25 (02:05) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush left for 2 yards gain to the IND27 (Taylor,Ivan).
3rd and 8 at IND27 (01:22) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete short left to Nowakowski,Riley caught at IND31, for 31 yards

to the ALA42 (Brown,Zabien), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA42 (00:37) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 15 yards gain to the ALA27 (Hubbard,Bray), 1ST DOWN.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

#9 Alabama 3-24 #1 Indiana

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ALA27 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ALA27 (15:00) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ALA25 (Keenan III,Tim).
2nd and 8 at ALA25 (14:27) Shotgun Black,Kaelon rush right for 25 yards gain to the ALA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:21, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA3 Radicic,Nicolas kick attempt good (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark).
1st and 10 at IND35 (14:21) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00, Touchback.

#9 Alabama 3-31 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 14:21
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 14:21.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (14:21) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass incomplete short right thrown to ALA42 QB hurried by Jones,Isaiah.
2nd and 10 at ALA25 (14:11) Shotgun Mack,Austin sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ALA15 (Kamara,Mikail).
3rd and 20 at ALA15 (13:30) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass incomplete deep right thrown to ALA36.
4th and 20 at ALA15 (13:27) Doud,Blake punt 48 yards to the IND37.

#1 Indiana at 13:17
1st and 10 at IND37 #1 Indiana drive start at 13:17.
1st and 10 at IND37 (13:17) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 2 yards loss to the IND35 (Hill-Green,Nikhai).
2nd and 12 at IND35 (12:42) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IND39 (Jefferson,Justin).
3rd and 8 at IND39 (12:03) Shotgun Mendoza,Fernando pass complete deep right to Cooper Jr.,Omar caught at ALA33, for 38 yards

to the ALA23 (Jones,DaShawn), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA23 (11:19) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush right for 5 yards gain to the ALA18 (Overton,LT).
2nd and 5 at ALA18 (10:39) Shotgun Hemby,Roman rush middle for 18 yards gain to the ALA00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:33, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA3 Radicic,Nicolas kick attempt good (H: McCarthy,Mitch, LS: Langston,Mark).
1st and 10 at IND35 (10:33) Warren,Quinn kickoff 65 yards to the ALA00, Touchback.

#9 Alabama 3-38 #1 Indiana

#9 Alabama at 10:33
1st and 10 at ALA25 #9 Alabama drive start at 10:33.
1st and 10 at ALA25 (10:32) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Horton,Isaiah caught at ALA35, for 10 yards to the

ALA35, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA35 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Horton,Isaiah caught at ALA39, for 6 yards

to the ALA41 (Hardy,Rolijah), out of bounds.
2nd and 4 at ALA41 (09:28) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass incomplete short right to Riley,Kevin thrown to ALA41 broken up by

Tucker,Tyrique.
3rd and 4 at ALA41 (09:22) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short left to Bernard,Germie caught at ALA49, for 8 yards to the

ALA49, out of bounds at ALA49, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ALA49 (08:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Hill,Daniel caught at ALA44, for 1 yard to

the ALA50 (Boykin,Devan; Fisher,Aiden), out of bounds.
2nd and 9 at IND50 (08:03) Shotgun Mack,Austin sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ALA42 (Boykin,Devan).
3rd and 17 at ALA42 (07:25) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short left to Williams,Ryan caught at ALA35, for 26 yards to the

IND32 (Wheeler,Hosea), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND32 Timeout #1 Indiana, clock 06:49.
1st and 10 at IND32 (06:48) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Williams,Ryan caught at IND37, for 7 yards to the

IND25 (Ferrell,Amare), out of bounds.
2nd and 3 at IND25 (06:26) Shotgun Mack,Austin pass incomplete short right to Riley,Kevin thrown to IND26 QB hurried by

Hardy,Rolijah.
3rd and 3 at IND25 (06:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Mack,Austin pass complete short right to Hill,Daniel caught at IND31, for 1 yard loss

to the IND26 (Hardy,Rolijah).
4th and 4 at IND26 (05:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Mack,Austin sacked for loss of 7 yards to the IND33 (Fisher,Aiden), fumble by

Mack,Austin recovered by ALA Mack,Austin at IND33, End Of Play, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

#1 Indiana at 05:40
1st and 10 at IND33 #1 Indiana drive start at 05:40.
1st and 10 at IND33 (05:40) Shotgun Martin,Khobie rush middle for 4 yards gain to the IND37 (Hill,Justin).
2nd and 6 at IND37 (04:55) Shotgun Martin,Khobie rush middle for 2 yards gain to the IND39 (Overton,LT).
3rd and 4 at IND39 (04:09) Shotgun Mendoza,Alberto rush left for 5 yards gain to the IND44 (Mincey,Zavier), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at IND44 (03:26) Shotgun Mendoza,Alberto rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IND45 (Taylor,Ivan).
2nd and 9 at IND45 (02:45) Shotgun Martin,Khobie rush right for 4 yards gain to the IND49 (Calhoun,Cam; Mincey,Zavier), out of

bounds.



3rd and 5 at IND49 (02:04) Shotgun Martin,Khobie rush middle for 1 yard gain to the IND50 (Reese,QB).Renaud,Jordan injured on
the play

4th and 4 at IND50 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
4th and 4 at IND50 PENALTY ALA Offside (Hubbard,Bray) 5 yards from IND50 to ALA45, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ALA45 (02:00) Kneel down by Mendoza,Alberto at ALA47 for loss of 2 yards.
2nd and 12 at ALA47 (01:21) Kneel down by Mendoza,Alberto at ALA49 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 14 at ALA49 (00:41) Kneel down by Mendoza,Alberto at IND49 for loss of 2 yards.
4th and 16 at IND49 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
#9 Alabama 3-38 #1 Indiana


